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Itinerary A - West of Downtown

. The Golden Square Mile

. Museum Quarter

. The Montreal Museum of Fine Arts

. The Church of St. Andrew and St. Paul

Domaine des Messieurs-de-Saint-Sulpice

. Greene Avenue and Westmount Square
. Montreal Forum

. Canadian Centre for Architecture

. Putting Edge Centre-Ville

10. Concordia University

11. Crescent Street

. Laser Quest

22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

28.
29.
30.

Christ Church Cathedral

Phillips Square

Place Ville Marie

Central Station

Mary Queen of the World Cathedral
Le 1000 De La Gauchetiére

and Atrium Le 1000

Windsor Station

St. George’s Anglican Church
Montreal Canadiens Hall of Fame
and Bell Centre

Itinerary C - Quartier international

Itinerary D - Quartier des spectacles
38. Quartier des spectacles

39. Place des Festivals

40. Maison du Festival Rio Tinto Alcan
41. St. James United Church

42. Eglise du Gesu

43. Musée d’art contemporain de Montréal
44. Place des Arts

45. Complexe Desjardins

46. Monument-National

47. Society for Arts and Technology [SAT]
48. Quartier latin

esntréal

49. Saint-Denis Street - from Viger Square
to Saint-Louis Square

50. Université du Québec a Montréal
(UQAM)

51. Cinémathéque québécoise

52. Grande Bibliothéque - Bibliotheque et
Archives nationales du Québec

31. Quartier international de Montréal

32. Montréal Convention Centre (Palais des
congres de Montréal)

33. ICAO

34. St. Patrick’s Basilica

35. Square Victoria

36. World Trade Centre Montréal

37. Chinatown

Itinerary B - In the heart of Downtown
13. Dorchester Square - Place du Canada
14. Sun Life Building

15. Cours Mont-Royal

16. Sainte-Catherine Street

17. McGill College Avenue

18. McGill University

19. Redpath Museum, McGill University
20. McCord Museum

21. Grévin Museum






